



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 574/2025 & CRL.M.A. 37777/2025, CRL.M.A. 37804/2025**

PRABHAT SURI & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sudhir K. Saneja,
Adv. (through VC)

versus

NEELU SURI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Priya Hingorani,
Senior Advocate with Ms.
Vanshika Gupta and Ms.
Aditi Ladda, Advs.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

1. The impugned order in the present petition has also been challenged by Respondent No. 1 / wife by way of a separate petition being CRL.M.C. 8455/2025, which is pending before the Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Dr. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma.
2. Accordingly, list the present petition before the Bench of Hon'ble Dr. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma on 19.12.2025, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Single Benches–Criminal Jurisdiction).

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

'KDK'