



\$~81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 574/2025, CRL.M.A. 37777/2025 & CRL.M.A.  
37804/2025

PRABHAT SURI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kr. Janeja, Advocate  
(through VC)

versus

NEELU SURI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priya Hingorani, Senior  
Advocate, Mr. Naseem Ahmed, Ms.  
Vanshika Gupta, Ms. Yukta Chauhan,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**19.12.2025**

%

1. List for consideration with the connected matter on 15.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 19, 2025/vc/ap**