



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8455/2025**

NEELU SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priya Hingorani, Senior
Advocate (through VC) with Mr.
Naseem Ahmed, Advocate

versus

PRABHAT SURI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kr. Janeja, Advocate

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 574/2025, CRL.M.A. 37777/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 37804/2025**

PRABHAT SURI & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kr. Janeja, Advocate

versus

NEELU SURI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priya Hingorani, Senior
Advocate (through VC) with Mr.
Naseem Ahmed, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. These petitions have been received on marking and have to be listed for hearing.
2. List for arguments on 24.03.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

'rs'