



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 574/2025, CRL.M.A. 37777/2025 &**
37804/2025

PRABHAT SURI & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Kabir Hazarika, Advocate

versus

NEELU SURI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sudhir K. Saneja, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
24.03.2026

%

1. It is almost 05:00 pm and I have to rush to attend meeting of ACR Committee.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 14.08.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/as